TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM708744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Checked, Inc.		12/06/2021	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Checked, LLC	
Street Address:	4870 South Levis Avenue, Suite 120	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4312146	A AMERICANCHECKED INC. BACKGROUND SCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76282.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

900676086

source=74304m1-topto-American Checked - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=74304m1-topto-American Checked - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=74304m1-topto-American Checked - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0932

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS.

AMERICAN CHECKED, LLC

a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a conversion, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such conversion.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.



Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 6th day of December, 2021.

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0933 DocuSion Envelone ID_EAAC4377-7351-4901-8AEC-921DCE2BCF5E

12/06/2021 09:35 AM

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A
CORPORATION
TO A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
OF
AMERICAN CHECKED, INC.

(an Oklahoma corporation)

(Pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 2000 of the Oklahoma Statutes)

AMERICAN CHECKED, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Oklahoma as set forth in Title 18, Section 2000 of the Oklahoma Statutes, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the original name of this corporation is "AMERICAN CHECKED, Inc."

SECOND: That the Corporation was originally formed on November 17, 2004 with the name "American Background Checks, Inc." and was registered with the Oklahoma Secretary of State as a Domestic For Profit Business Corporation.

THIRD: That the name of this corporation is "AMERICAN CHECKED, Inc."

FOURTH: That the name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is "AMERICAN CHECKED, LLC," an Oklahoma limited liability company.

FIFTH: The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Oklahoma, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Oklahoma Secretary of State as its agent for service of process. The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed is as follows:

CT Corporation System 1833 South Morgan Road Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73128

This Certificate of Conversion was duly adopted in accordance with Title 18, Section 2000 of the Oklahoma Statutes of the State of Oklahoma.

RECEIVED

DEC 0 6 2021

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0934 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly appointed officer of the Corporation, does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and that the facts stated herein are true and, accordingly, has signed this Certificate of Conversion this __th day of December, 2021.

AMERICAN CHECKED, INC.

Sharon

Name: Sharon Love

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AMERICAN CHECKED, INC.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 02/16/2022